

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4721-4725/2000

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RAMATHAL (DEAD)

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned  
counsel for the appellant to take steps to file  
substitution application regarding the deceased  
respondent.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master